#### News Release Dated December 8, 2023

Company: Japan System Techniques Co., Ltd. Representative: Takeaki Hirabayashi, President and CEO Stock code: 4323, Tokyo Stock Exchange, Prime Market Contact: Taku Hirabayashi, Director and Officer Tel: +81-6-4560-1000

#### Nanto Bank Starts Using the JAST Management System for Customer Assets Held

Japan System Techniques Co., Ltd. (JAST) announced today that The Nanto Bank, Ltd. (President: Takashi Hashimoto) has started to use the JAST customer asset custody management system for customer assets held by the bank. The details are as per attached.

This matter will have only a negligible effect on JAST's consolidated results of operations in the fiscal year ending March 2024. An announcement will be made promptly if there is any additional information that should be disclosed.





## **NEWS RELEASE**

December 8, 2023 Japan System Techniques Co., Ltd.

### Nanto Bank Starts Using the JAST Management System for Customer Assets Held

Japan System Techniques Co., Ltd. (Head Office: Osaka, Representative: Takeaki Hirabayashi, President and CEO; JAST) announced today that The Nanto Bank, Ltd. (Head Office: Nara, President: Takashi Hashimoto) has started to use the JAST customer asset custody management system for customer assets held by the bank.

#### Reason for using this system

Nanto Bank is using business smartphones to make improvements to many business processes. The use of this customer asset holding management system eliminates the need for paper documents when receiving assets from customers and significantly alters tasks involving holding these assets at the bank. Nanto Bank expects this switch to digital technology to greatly improve the efficiency and reliability of its services.

#### Overview of the Customer Asset Custody Management System

A smartphone is used to take pictures of applications from customers for the bank to hold an asset and other documents and signatures are electronic. This new process greatly reduces waiting time for customers and the number of procedures required. In addition, location data is recorded when an asset is received from a customer and the system facilitates visualization of the return date. The result is a highly safe and efficient framework for holding assets entrusted by customers to the bank.

Nanto Bank plans to use the JAST customer asset management system under the name Receipt Form App.

JAST will continue to use input from customers for the development of products and for the provision of services that improve the efficiency of business processes.







# **NEWS RELEASE**

#### Inquiries

Japan System Techniques Co., Ltd. BankNeo Business Division TEL: +81-6-4560-1018 E-mail:bankneo\_info@jast.co.jp URL:<u>https://www.bankneo.jp</u>

**The Nanto Bank, Ltd. IT Strategy Division** TEL: +81-742-94-3190